





https://doi.org/10.11646/phytotaxa.373.4.5

Carnevali, G., Pérez-García, E.A., Leopardi-Verde, C.L., Tapia-Muñoz, J.L., Cetzal-IX, W.R., Ramírez-Morillo, I.M. & Romero-González, G.A. (2018) The *Encyclia ambigua* complex (Laeliinae, Orchidaceae), a synopsis and notes on *Encyclia virens* and *Epidendrum alatum*. *Phytotaxa* 372 (1): 1–21.

Please note in page 4, legend of Figure 2:

A. Type sheet (S. Rucker s.n., K-L, K000880297).

Should read:

A. Type sheet (*S. Rucker s.n.*, K-L, K000880297; courtesy of Herbarium K. © copyright of the Board of Trustees of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. http://specimens.kew.org/herbarium/K000880297).

Please note Figure 2 in page 4 has low resolution. Here we provide a new Figure 2.



Please note in page 5, legend of Figure 3:

Type sheet (T. Hartweg s.n., K-L, K000880298).

Should read:

Type sheet (*T. Hartweg s.n.*, K-L, K000880298; courtesy of Herbarium K. © copyright of the Board of Trustees of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. http://specimens.kew.org/herbarium/K000880298).

Please note Figure 3 in page 5 has low resolution. Here we provide a new Figure 3.



Please note in page 12, Taxonomic commentary, line 6:

"... treated E. dressleri as a synonym of E. trachychila due ..."

Should read:

"... treated E. dressleri as a synonym of E. trachychila due ..."

Please note in page 12, Taxonomic commentary, line 7:

"... description summarizes the variation found in some additional specimens collected during the ..."

Should read:

"... description summarizes the variation found in some additional specimens collected during the ..."

Please note in page 17, Second paragraph, line 5:

"... the "Epidendrum virens 259" script ...

Should read:

"... the "Epidendrum virens 54" script ...

Please note in page 18, first paragraph, line 1:

"... name "E. ochranthum, L. 261, Jalisco" ..."

Should read:

"... name "E. ochranthum, L. 689, Jalisco" ..."

Please note in page 18, lines 1–2:

"Heinrich Gustav Reichenbach f."

Should read:

"Heinrich Gustav Reichenbach"

Please note in page 18, first paragraph, line 7:

"... the "Epidendrum virens 259" sheet ..."

Should read:

"... the "Epidendrum virens 54" sheet ..."